PETITICN FOR ZONING VAR&N;:I% S
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULA ‘7.;’; e

TO THE ZONING COMMISS!ONER OF RALTIMORE COUNTY:
John

L or n.m.l...&mm:i_t_.__..m awner®.of (ke proporty situate in Baltimare

hereof,
County and which Is described in the description nd plat attached hereto and made a part .
hereby petition for a Variance from Section. X (1) ¢ : of 50 (tarty).
foat 12 1w ot the required 55 (fifty-five) feet for lota 3dh, 305, 386, mnd 7.
o8t in Lisu of the reqarec. 22 Wt

‘Regulations of Baltimare County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; foc the
e it % i build ahomme | L
sh to bu a . i
£ lacimes ?. 2:,‘,:%,‘}::2.‘;‘_“,,:‘::',{.22 that & l:t Ii:!: 2: 5
e Yy lot s 50 £1. 3130 £ The 2034
I Baltirore County (St Halema Sec-lon) wre esta
very long time ago a* 50 ft. x 120 £+

See attached description

|

'RE: Potition lorﬁh‘x'hm 3
5/3 of Riverview Avenua, 275! W af
‘Willow Spring Aveaue - i2th District

posted tions.
and advertised as preseribed by Zoning Regula Y
il iy expenses of above Varlance advertising, pota, cic, upon Hng o (hi

John Carli 1 >
MO, 75-227-A

Dear Mr. & Mro. Molinaro:

Lhave this date passed

sase Order ia the
azcordance with the attached,

matter i

 Very tiuly yours,

s ) ¥s
h 7 =
i ; MES E. DYER
’ | I © Deputy Zoning Commissionar
4 | |
ORGERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Taltimare County, this }
fiB 2% o ‘ )
il of._Pebruazy 197 5 that the sunject mttee m;n:l bt k,
bruazy | 1 :
i n.m‘ m’“ u:w “'p:ﬂw be pa?;.n:’nd. that the public hearing be had hdnr:'l);;‘hnlng
1 e e o oot 106, County Ofice Rulding in Towson. Baltimore
N | R

BALTINOIE COuNT!
Carlo Molinaro A
ow Avenus

Y OFFICE OF BLANNING & BONING
County Office Ading
111 W, (Chesapeaka Avanue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Al e ggey ' 350%5e% Bas boen recatved an;
f “br k-

Pebruagy 5"

Patitioner John Carlo & Bat ¢
Petitionar's Attorney__
—_—

LOCATED ON THE SOUTH SIDS OF RIVERVIEM AVENUE AFPROCTATSLY 275 Fast
HEST OF WILLO? SPRIVG AVEVUE AND N0 AS LTS 361, 385,
397 AS SHON ON BLAN OF 5T,

386, ANp
HELEA, WHICH I3 RECORDED \MONG LAND

mmwmrmmﬂuzmrlmmm.

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OrFITE MiEn (NG
13K W Suiaateakn Avamie
Teasin

REXXRRRRXAHRE
el
Franklin T. Hogans

Jr.

momrRs
FONTNS ASNIHE AN 0w

March 7, 1975

ME. John Carla Molinaro
256 Riverview Avenuc
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

RE: Variance Petition
Item 16
John Carlo & Betty L.
Molinaro - Petitioners
Dear Mr. Molinaro:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has ceviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced
peticion and has made an on site field inspection of
the property. The following comments are a result

of this review and inspection.

zoning,

The subject Proparty is located on the south
Side of Riverview Averus, 275 feet west of Willow
Spring Avenue, and ¢ rises four 25 foot lots, owned
by the petitioner. i
dwelling exists on two
and

is the eurrent residence of the petitionar.

Ewo vacant lots, this Variance is ri

equired to
permit lot widths of less than 50 feet instead of

the required 55 feet.

Adjacent properties are improved with single
family dwellings on both sides of Riverview Avenue.

Froy. Williom .

. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner

UALTIMORE COUNTY, M 'YLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

March 21

Date_ .

Fromm, Director of Planning

SUBJECT Petition #75-227-A. South side of Riverview Avanus 275 feet West of Willow Spring Ave.

Petition for Variance for Lat Widihs
Petitianer - Jokn Carlo Molinaro and Batty L. Malinare

HEARING: Monday, Morch 31, 1975 (10:30 A, M.)

The staff of the

Office of Planning and Zaning will offer ro comment on this petition.,

om
Direcior of Planning

WIDF:NEG: rw
i
I
Mr. John Carlo Molinaro
Re: Item 162
Pas March
of tha enclosed £iling certificate. MNotice ©of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not loss
an 30, . more than 90 days aftos the date on the
£iling certificate, will be forwarded to you in the
near future.
Very truly yours,
—_— e
PIRNVINS S AT,
FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR(
Chairman,
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
FTH:JD
Enclosure

. 1975
This petition is accepted for filing on the date
|
|
|
I



Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above petition
uplisnes witic

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts tha
would result in practical difficulty

the County Zoniog

and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners

Lol dn

t ot width of 50 foet instead of the required 55

| planiny the Department of Public Works dod the Offige of Planning and Zoning.

e/

PETITION POR VARTANCE BEFORE THE

FRON THE Z0NING REOULATTONS "

O BALTINORE SOUMTY PO PERNIT - ZONING COMMISS IONER
LOT WIDTE OF, FIFTY FEED

IKSTEAD OF THE REQUTRED FIFTY- @ 0P BALTINONE COUNTY
FERT INSTEAD OF THE RECUIRED

PIPT{-FIVE FOT/LOTS 38;, 385, =

386 and 387,

South alde of Hlvarvisw Avenus =

275 lost Weat of Willow Bpring

H_TO EWTER. APTEARAN B

or diton whloh may ba naw.or hérsafter deafgnated therefore,

and of ths papasite of any proliminary or final Prder in

Baltimors Qounty, Margland
Bepartment Of Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

March 7, 1975

Reg

Item 4162 (1974-1975)
Owner: John Carls & Fetty ¥o

Tty Linaro
/5 of Riverview Avenua, 275! W, of Willow Spring Avenue

mﬁ%m—mmwﬁihmlﬂhthplﬂ,mmﬂ‘dh this
:g:ummwmm-‘ Advisory Commitiee luovw-munldwthnhjnnt

li e

Tem £162 (19Th-1975)
Property Owner: Joha Carlc & Betty ¥olinaro

Pagm 2
March 7, 1975

Storm Prains;

There sre exinting atorm drain inlets on opposite ides of Riverview Averus
#irectly in froot of this site which lewd to an mxdsting storm drain traversing
this site in a southerly directicn. The mubmitted plan must be revised to indicate
these inlats storm druin, including the pipe diaseter and outfall, A driinae

Avi 5
the above Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of the granting of onue, 12th Distrioct b ard utility o ot 43 tequired in mupport of the existirg drsin. I such an
JOEN MOLINAFD #  Oaso No. 75-227-A easement, oxists, tie Petiticner murt itdicote chce together with its refersnce.
_the Variance requested not adversely affecting the nealth In avent o such easement sxists, it w1l ba requized 1n connection with ary
" greding or tullding permit application and wust b indicatad on the required
revision of the submitted plan,

The Petitloner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or
permanent) to prevent cresting any muisances or damases to adjacont propurties,
espacially by the concantration of surface waters. Correstion of any problem

o
K i -~ should be granted which 1t, die to improper gradi or r installatis r
v: . may resu o proper eTding or imprope. f of drainuge
- \‘3 a Doy . M. Gommisslone -t “’"’,’:‘ L 4.5 i facilitins, would be the foll responsibLiity of the retitiomer.
s 3 re County this ... 248 Propoted Zoni, ance | = .
Ry xil IT 15 GRDERED by the/Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County Pursusnt Yo the autharity contalned in Saction 52U, of the mﬂm:’,ﬁ;ﬂ Hou of the required 551 Zater and Sacitery Sewer:
% dayoe Mareh 1975 that the hervin Potition for a Variance should be and the Baltimore Gounty Charter, T hareby enter my wpreeranss in this lio. of Asres: 100 x 120 District: 12tn There 1z a public L-inch vater mitn of considersble are and a miblic Aeinch
% b 5 Dear Wr, Diferms: saniiary sewor in Biverview Averua,
-7 samd @ granted, from and after the date of this order, subject to the approval of a site progseding.  You sro roquestad to notify me of any hearing date
=Y Tery truly yours,

S
LLSWORTH ¥, DIVER, P.E,

= 2= £ connectlon thergwlith, Crief, Buresu of Enplnssring
1, posting of Fty and public hearing on the sbove potitin verview Avamie, an existing miblic street, 1
Pursusnt to the advertiscment, posting of property and. pu RN 04 E future a5 :'ﬁm‘dﬂm socticn roacusy on & S0-foot. irares o il BDEM PR
and It appuaring that by reason o, W/ o o a2 T Tromtage of e Tiired 4t thie tim. Sidavilks tro rogeired a e 7.8 tay iaet
FHAHLYS T, ROURTRH Ji. 7. R, A gutter Y 15 5% 17 Pos, Sheet
R - AL Beputy Feoploe's Counsel Paople'n Sounsel i i SE L E Topo
T Gounty Office Builg ontemanta for slopes wil) be required in comnection ¥ith sny grading or buildieg i

i i .
the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED 256 Kiverview Avenue, Saltimare, Marylens 21222; Patitianer. £ dleent Control;
Duvelopment of this property through stripping and staby
1T 15 ORDEHED by the Zoning Commbssioner of Baltimare County, this _day 7 result :_: M ;,,n:u“ mbl‘::l ariny privm b !nﬁ:;:?“ could
A 4 i - property. A grading pe: 9, therefore, necessary for all gradi
‘ of ..oooooooo..o.. 197 L that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED. W8 2775 PM “ Sn "‘:— /rj including the stripping of top seil, s

Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County

Townon, Meryland 21
Lay-3211

I HISEBY. QEHTIPY That & capy of the forsgolhs Order was

matled thio o2 Sday of March, 1975 bo dobn Mol Lnhrid,

T WILL WOT ATABHD..  JWil.

ht=of-wsy widening,

Hnlena Taprovenent Co.® (4,43, 1, Folis B0),

numammmuntu-mm:h-mm and elarify bt
mmuu-dmuwmwnmunzhmlmngsi.

parmit sz‘nnluun. The mubmitted plan must be revised to {ndicste the proposed

& rights

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
AEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON. MARTLAND 21304

F ———BarTiMore (CounTyY, MARYLAND
BOARD OF EDUCATION DepasTMeENT oF HEALTH———

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Buitns J Curroas BE W T, Meevzen
mererse Bl —,

BALTIMORE COUNTY., MARYLAND
Towsan,

JEFFERSON BUILDING . MARTLAND 21304

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Eusane J Currons. PE. Wh T, MELzen
omserse

Harch 10, 1975

Mc. S. Eric DiMenna
Zoning Commiseianer
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21304

Re:  Item 106 - ZAC - March 4, 1975
Proparty Cunar: Warvey Eugene Cottle

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: February 26, 1975

Mr, S. Erlc DiNenna

g issioner
Baltimors County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

2.A.C. Meating of ;. March 4, 1975

Re: Item 62

Jrrenion auilolna

TOWEOM, MANTLANG, 31204 erers wmare ams comry

February 27, 1975

Mr. 8. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
0ffice of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Tovson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Ltem 162, Zoning Advisory Committee
Meeting, March &, 1975, are as follows?

DGNALD J, ROOP, MD. MPMH.

March 10, 197%

Mr. § £ric DiNenaa
Zoning Commisaioner
County Offics Building
Towson, Maryland 21304

Re: Item 162 - 2AC - march 4, 1975
Property Owner: John Carlo & Betty Molinaro
Location: 5/5 of Riverview Ave. 275" W of Willow Spring Ave
Existing Zoning: L. R. 5.5 -
Proposed Zoming: VARINNCE from Sec. 1803.38 {1} to permir lot width
of fifey feot in liou of the required fifty-five

feot for lots 354, J8S, 386, & 397. '

1 =
Location: W/S of Danew Mill Rd. )00 feet N of Hed Coat Lane Property Owner: John Carlo § Betty Molinero Py
= 120

Existing Zoning: E. s. C. 5/5 of Riverview Ave. 275 W. of Willow Spring Ave

Propused Zonlng: VARIANCE fram Se=. 1A0L.38 (3) to permit a side
7ard satback of 25 feet in lleu of the
required 50 feet.

Ho. of Acrasi 1.014 Acies

District: 10th

Property Owaer: John Carlo & Betty Molinaro Yo of acres;
Location: 5/S of Riverview Ave. 275' ¥ of ] ettt G
Willow Spring Ava.

Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: VAR.ANCE from 5::|h1lgzizt’=£:)
to permit lot width o %o traffic pro N " .
Eastiis 11a0 ot the euntsay o the Tot giare (e Problens are anticipated by the requested variance
fifty-Five feet for lots 386,
385, 386 & 187.

No. of Acres: 100 x 120

Bistrict: iich " ) ¥

Locatlon:
Present Zoning: D.H. 5.5
Propesed Zoning: Variance from Seetion 1102.3C(1) to permit lot width
of fifty foet in lieu of the required fifty-five foot

for lots 384, 385, 386 and 387.

Doar Mr. Dillenna:

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
very eraly yours,

Ho traffic problems are anticipated by the requested varianco
to the side yard scthack,

/ - chacsd A,
ey S ; Sl fii /4 Metropolitan water and sever are available. R |
5 / 7 Mo, Acres: 100 x 120 chae? 5. Flanigen
?’1 coflads d. VJL‘,‘_‘ B S Vary Craly yours, Trafiic Engineering Assoc.

Hichael 5. Fianigan | = ~ . TS MSF/baa

t o ;
‘ S . o e Gomas . 'Deviin, Director
No bearing on student population. BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
ine N
VB nes 3

Very truly. pours,

4 M%M

WP ml W, Nick Petrovich., 0
Flald Representarive,

. EMBLIE PARKS, ressan
cunkne ¢ wean. 3
MAT BTAENT & WONMEY ALvin LoREEE

SDBHA B WHEELEM. ore

Pt 14 acTraan




WILLIAM D, FROMM
oecTon

5 ERIC DINENNA
TaninG ComMIBsIaNER

March 13, 1975

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zaning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Offfice of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dundalk Eagl_e

33 N, Dundalk Ave. 20%, S
Dundalk, Md. 21222 Haren 2 197!

‘THIS 18 TO CERTIFY, that the annexcd advertisement was

e
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Fi Wali_Mo Ortigi pr
TONCTION  (oe T oo T ot

Dear Mr. DiNenna: published in TILE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

Comments on lteni #162, Zoning Advisory Committes Moeting, March 4, 1975, are as Follows: and, published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md, once:insesch

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the anncxed advertisement
Zoning Commissioner Balto County in matter of
petition for Variance John C. Molimaro
was inserted in The Dundalk Eagle a weekly news-

Discriptions checkod and

ot _ons Gine. . CMESIE weeKs before the Aot eutline plotted an map

dayof __ Fareh

orty Owner: John Carlo and Betty Maiinoro
Location: 5/5 of Riverview Ave. 275' W of Willow Spring Avenve
Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5

Fotition number addod to

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sec. 1872.3C(1) to permit lot width of fifty fect in liew et PR .. e e el appearing on the L i
‘of tha required fifty-five feet for lots 384, 385, 386 and 307, paper in County, oncolRR BN [TEREEtwe]  fPprariopontbe. SR day ol S outline o
Mo. of Acres: 100 x 120 b the L —— —= e |
District: 12th iy iR Denied
of 15 ; that isto
This office has reviewsd the subject petition and offers the follawing comments. These comments 14th dayof march, 5§ say, e = | 7
ore not intended 1o indicate the appropricteness of the zaning in question, but are to assure that the same was inserted in the issuep of march 13,1975 Granted by 1

ZC, BA, CC, €A

Reviewed h,:mL_ Reviscd Plans:

Change in outline ar description

all parties are mads aware of plans ar prablems with regord 1o development plans that may have o
bearing on this petition.

1 vis plan has been reviewed and there are no site-planning factors requiring comment .

Yeu

Provious cas. Ne

Kimbel Publicaution, Inc.

it il

Very truly yours,
?

)
b Moy

Planning Specia'ist Il
Project and Development Planning

Map

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON MG ILDING 105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
AmEa COGE E) PLAMNING 4043311 ZOWING 48a3ist

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
c
§ouncy Office Building

. Chesapeaks Ave
Towson, Maryland 21204

] ¥our Petition has boen received * ghis 74 day of
: / ay o

1975, Item §
== S,

€ DiNenna,

~5e
2oning Commissioner
Fetitioner ﬂgumggg Submitted by &'d L0 )
Patitioner's Attorney. Reviewed i
viewed by A fég(
* This is not to be i 2
nte
i ta heuln;?é:::f 48 acceptance of the Petition for

|
v

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
: Foi PI277-47

= | 1 25 7" 25 | 25 ¥ e Mied &
#2325 E ih } dzzi
! i i e Date of Posting.... 0= /0225
o S iy ety it i .
: Petitioner: 2 = =
|7 | EvemNe | < < 7 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARY' 'ND. ; B3 Ly
opasLnG | 9 ¢ Location of property:.. B A A - z P HMORYND, K. 17310 s AR ]
| & ﬁ ‘&(L; * 4—--22*&-,&‘4&;4%«#;&/? : : m“:f:m il | BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 17975 ]
: i £ : orrice on Pance . 2
: "[ "y eb o § o e (Bt ok adi - Al : MISCELLANEOUS CAGH RECEEY
285 | 224 | 225 | zac | ws7 w -‘4~£-"“--&~44-~W—ﬂﬂmﬁz.—_m£@_¢@ ; oate___ Aprld 1, 1975 sccour 01662
| | | 3 Remarks: ; T
TR i ot ot e Z o LA e
| = mire - cavim

320803
Advertining and Soatiag of property for Jom oy

VARIANCE FLAT TOR el
Mr. MoLINARS

LoTe 24t 247 PLATCF
ST kit W UBER 1 WUo &0




